
SFFD AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY
June 2020 Construction Update by ADC Dawn DeWitt



AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY
Overview

ADF Update—ADC DeWitt
Background

Budget

Schedule

Photo Walk-Through

EMS Division Update—ADC Tong



AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY
Background

 2016 Public Health and Safety Bond

 Budget $48,600,000

 Construct a modern, seismically safe EMS building

Replaces Current Station 49 on Evans Street

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Water and energy efficiency
Permeable pavers, on-site bicycle storage, EV charging stations
Sustainable and locally sourced construction materials

Some may ask why we are building a new facility.  Reason is until July 1997 Ambulances were not part of the Fire Department and there was no separate facility for them.
When EMS merged with SFFD in July 1997, ambulances and staff moved into firehouses and they were statically deployed from the firehouse.  
That model was not working, so in 2006, the EMS division reorganized, brought the ambulances and staff back to one central facility and then went back to the dynamic deployment model, which means in-service ambulances are staged throughout the city to provide even coverage where needed rather then from a firehouse.
Because there was no real facility for them, they were moved to and co-located with SFFD Logistics warehouse; a tight squeeze from the get go, EMS has long outgrown shared space—offices, ambulance parking, facilities and so the new Ambulance Facility project was born



AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY
Budget

Amount Percentage

Budget $48,600,000 100%

Financing ($719,591) 1.5%

FF&E Reduction by BOS (2019) ($137,511) 2.8%

Operating Budget $47,742,898 98.2%

Available Balance $8,352,644 17.2%

Project is On Budget!!

Presenter
Presentation Notes
On Budget with contingency funds still available
Change orders, roughly $1.5M
Increased soil off-haul (haz waste) due to high water table
Compaction (soil) issues at some trenches
Revisions to USTs
Addition 3rd floor laundry room
Capital Improvement: Space under ramp
Change in seismic ball joints 
Fence change from 8' with barbed wire to 10'




AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY
Schedule

Notice to Proceed 
10/22/2018

Substantial Completion 
7/22/2020

Revised 
Substantial 
Completion 
10/26/2020

Revised Final 
Completion 
11/09/2020

Final Completion 
9/28/2020Projected 55- to 57-day Delay

Presenter
Presentation Notes
The ADF was projected to be a four-year project, which as shown in the diagram began back in November 2017.  We have arrived at the very right hand side of the chart very close to the end of the yellow line. Up until April 30, 2020, the project was completely on budget and on time.  However on May 1st, 2020 SJAmaroso Construction submitted their project schedule update informing us of a projected 75-day delay.  After review and further analysis, the projected delay was reduced to 55-57 days.  Since notice of the delay, We have had two partnering meetings with DPW, SJ Amaroso, and SFFD management and executives, and everyone understands that we are working nose-to-the-grindstone, full-speed-ahead to try to reduce the anticipated delays even further. Good news is PM Kathleen O’Day originally added one-month cushion into the move-in schedule, hoping delay will minimally impact the move-in date.



*SJ Amaroso claims that all the delays were completely unavoidable and mentioned Covid-19 as contributing factor; yet to be determined; impact unknown—unprecedented territory with pandemic. 



AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY
Artist Renderings of Exterior

View from Jerrold View from McKinnon

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Yard: 
Ambulance Staging, Deployment
Fueling Station: Diesel and Gasoline
Parking Structure—Staff and Member Parking; EV Charging Stations
Main Building—4 Stories
1st Floor: Warehouse, Restocking Room, RC Office, Restrooms 
2nd Floor: EMS1&2 Offices, Gurney Repair, Biomed, Restrooms
3rd Floor: Paramedic/EMT Lockers, Showers, Break Rooms, Lactation Room
4th Floor: Offices, Training, Conference Rooms, Restrooms




AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY
Construction Progress—View from Jerrold Street

Presenter
Presentation Notes
June Construction Projects
Installation of Warehouse coiling door
Interior metal doors and most door hardware
Polished concrete floors on 1st, 2nd, 3rd and 4th floors
Showers on third floor—passed leak tests 
Tiling in restrooms and showers underway
Air handler on roof
PUC transformer
Awaiting final PUC and PGE equipment installations on McKinnon.




AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY
Construction Progress—Yard Underground Fuel Tanks

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Fueling tanks are covered by glass canopy



AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY
Construction Progress—Parking Structure

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Parking structure connected to main building on East/McKinnon Street side



AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY
Construction Progress—1st Floor

Warehouse with view of 2nd Floor Catwalk



AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY
Construction Progress—1st Floor

RC Room, Mechanical and IT Room, 1st Floor Restroom



AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY
Construction Progress—2nd Floor

View of Warehouse from EMS 1's Office View of RC's Office from 2nd Floor Catwalk

Presenter
Presentation Notes
EMS 1's office is positioned to have a clear view and supervision of the ambulance staging area, the warehouse and the biomed (controlled substances) room. The entire warehouse can be seen from all sides along the catwalk.



AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY
Construction Progress—2nd Floor

Biomedical (Controlled Substances) Room

Eye Wash Station

Gurney Repair Room



AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY
Construction Progress—3rd Floor

Break Room and Kitchen Area

Locker Rooms

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Not pictured are the gym, lactation room and quiet room, so that members needing rest after shift can take a nap before driving home



AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY
Construction Progress—3rd Floor

Corridor adjacent to Gym Locker Rooms

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Not pictured are the gym, lactation room and quiet room, so that members needing rest after shift can take a nap before driving home



AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY
Construction Progress—4th Floor

Conference Room Open Office and Offices

Presenter
Presentation Notes
4th Floor: Where the majority of offices are as well as the training room, conference room and staff break room.



AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY
Entrance Gate from Jerrold

Artist: Michael Bartalos



AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY
Exit Gate to McKinnon


	Slide Number 1
	Ambulance deployment facility�Overview
	AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY�Background
	AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY�Budget
	Ambulance Deployment Facility�Schedule
	AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY�Artist Renderings of Exterior
	Ambulance Deployment Facility�Construction Progress—View from Jerrold Street
	AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY�Construction Progress—Yard Underground Fuel Tanks
	Ambulance Deployment Facility�Construction Progress—Parking Structure
	AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY�Construction Progress—1st Floor
	AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY�Construction Progress—1st Floor
	AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY�Construction Progress—2nd Floor
	AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY�Construction Progress—2nd Floor
	AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY�Construction Progress—3rd Floor
	AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY�Construction Progress—3rd Floor
	AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY�Construction Progress—4th Floor
	AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY�Entrance Gate from Jerrold
	AMBULANCE DEPLOYMENT FACILITY�Exit Gate to McKinnon

